Economics?2 Syllabus Number 0K202
General Basic Subjects
Elective 2 credit

OHIRA YOSHIO

1. Course Description

In this class, students study the basic concepts of economics. Students may think economics is difficult,
but economics is familiar. Students study how economic activities are conducted. In Economics 2,
students study macroeconomics.

2. Course Objectives

In this class, the objectives are to study the concepts of economics, and understand the economic
activities in society. And the objectives are to study about the economic activities of the country-level,
and that students will be able to explain the contents of economic news and articles.

3. Grading Policy
Evaluated according to the results of the exams and approach to the class

4. Textbook and Reference

Textbook
Yonemoto K. and Utsunomiya H Introduction of Economics Mirai

5. Requirements(Assignments)
Preparation and review

6. Note

7. Schedule

Guidance

Concepts of macroeconomics

Postwar Japanese economy

The current state of the Japanese economy
GDP

Business conditions and business cycles
Keynesian economics

Household

Goods market

Money

Money market

Public-finance policy

Monetary policy

International economy

Summary and exam

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1
1
1
1
1
1

R W m O s T S e



